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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

3A Regional: 1:47.96 5/2014 BCHSBoulder City High School

M Lloyd, N Grothe, R Grothe, A Hubel

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ACoral HS-CA 2:03.63 401:57.571
1) Mahesh, Jia V SO 2) Clarke, Jordan SO 3) Utsumi, Momoka J JR 4) Halal, Samantha V SR

2:03.63 (31.50)1:32.13 (26.62)1:05.51 (30.85)34.66

    ABoulder City High School-CA 2:03.76 342:06.372
1) McClaren, Josie SR 2) McCLaren, Phoebe JR 3) Angell, Hannah SO 4) Larson, Chayce SO

2:03.76 (29.85)1:33.91 (30.55)1:03.36 (32.73)30.63

    AVirgin Valley High School 2:05.03 322:06.003
1) Smith, Sweden SO 2) Andrade, Nayeli SR 3) Anderson, Ember SO 4) Owsley, Jessa JR

2:05.03 (25.38)1:39.65 (35.98)1:03.67 (31.89)31.78

    ACimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CA 2:14.98 302:17.004
1) Ledesma, Adrianna JR 2) Ledesma, Aaliyah V 3) Johns, Delaney K JR 4) Razo, Vanessa

2:14.98 (33.12)1:41.86 (27.59)1:14.27 (36.74)37.53

    AAdelson HS 2:41.69 28NT5
1) Mizrahi, Kylee SO 2) Zargari, Gabriella 3) Super, Rachel 4) Bega, Lian

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

3A Regional: 1:37.62 5/2013 BCHSBoulder City High School

J Smith, S Sauerbrei, J Gebhart, E Klouse

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABoulder City High School-CA 1:47.42 401:44.211
1) McCLaren, Duncan FR 2) Daniels, Leandre SO 3) Wakefield, Trent SR 4) Villa, Ayden FR

1:47.42 (25.53)1:21.89 (23.81)58.08 (29.86)28.22

    AVirgin Valley High School 1:57.74 342:03.002
1) Garrett, Beau FR 2) Zarate, Connor JR 3) Anderson, Neil SR 4) Griffiths, Krae FR

1:57.74 (27.17)1:30.57 (26.79)1:03.78 (32.64)31.14

    ACoral HS-CA 1:58.90 321:53.213
1) Wingate, Caleb S SO 2) Quarnstrom, Julius W SO 3) Sirhan, Johnathan M FR 4) Nicola, Jasen H SO

1:58.90 (25.90)1:33.00 (28.87)1:04.13 (35.83)28.30

    ASlam HS-CA 2:07.13 302:55.004
1) Delaney, Thomas P FR 2) Fernandez, Alez M JR 3) Boles, Matthew 4) Garza, Victor G SO

2:07.13 (27.28)1:39.85 (29.59)1:10.26 (34.98)35.28

    ADurango HS Boys-CA 2:10.87 282:17.465
1) Poblete, Gino SO 2) Gutierrez, Diego JR 3) Mason, Zackary SO 4) Sanchez, Joshua SR

    ACanyon Springs High School-CA 2:26.17 262:41.016
1) Bizardi, Tristin SR 2) Moore, Joshua JR 3) Penn, Armand SR 4) Tamayo, Kelvin SO

2:26.17 (1:05.64)1:20.53 (35.55)44.98

    AMoapa Valley High School-CA DQ 2:07.49  2:08.45---
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Alternating Kick - fly

1) Barnes, Joseph SR 2) Neilson, Chase SO 3) Bromley, Max SO 4) Turner, Breckan JR

DQ 2:07.49 (27.89)1:39.60 (28.26)1:11.34 (37.21)34.13
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 1:49.92 5/6/2015 BCHSAlexandria R Hubel

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City High School-CA JRMcCLaren, Phoebe 1:56.80 202:01.861

1:56.80 (30.05)1:26.75 (30.16)56.59 (29.37)27.22

Eldorado HS Girls-CAHernandez–Huicab, Valeria 2:08.56 172:12.012
2:08.56 (33.56)1:35.00 (33.54)1:01.46 (32.05)29.41
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Coral HS-CA SRGrant, Grace E 2:25.27 162:31.703
2:25.27 (38.79)1:46.48 (38.29)1:08.19 (35.98)32.21

Virgin Valley High School SOReid, Kendall 2:29.80 152:36.454
Boulder City High School-CA FRFecteau, Savannah 2:30.20 142:32.155

2:30.20 (39.59)1:50.61 (39.19)1:11.42 (37.04)34.38

Virgin Valley High School FRTorres, Sophia 2:34.38 132:36.556
2:34.38 (41.98)1:52.40 (41.35)1:11.05 (38.02)33.03

Virgin Valley High School SRDavis, Kiera 2:38.76 122:37.247
2:38.76 (41.61)1:57.15 (41.91)1:15.24 (39.80)35.44

Boulder City High School-CA JRCrowe, Leilani 2:38.92 112:42.018
2:38.92 (1:23.52)1:15.40 (40.74)34.66

B - Final
Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CALopez, Lunaxcaret 2:54.16 92:55.289

2:54.16 (41.46)2:12.70 (47.58)1:25.12 (45.31)39.81

Canyon Springs High School-CA FRTrabado, Mariana 2:55.05 72:59.6910
2:55.05 (46.17)2:08.88 (48.85)1:20.03 (43.46)36.57

Boulder City High School-CA JRFecteau, Natalee 2:55.74 62:59.2011
2:55.74 (44.13)2:11.61 (46.11)1:25.50 (44.43)41.07

Virgin Valley High School FRZarate, Brianna 2:59.01 52:59.0112
2:59.01 (44.81)2:14.20 (47.61)1:26.59 (45.43)41.16

Canyon Springs High School-CA FRTaua'i, Jannise 3:36.06 43:31.9813
Preliminaries

Canyon Springs High School-CA FRStewart, Bailey  DQ---
DQ (1:01.46)2:14.29 (48.63)1:25.66 (46.92)38.74

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 1:49.92 5/6/2015 BCHSAlexandria R Hubel

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City High School-CA JRMcCLaren, Phoebe 2:01.86 q  2:01.751

2:01.86 (30.62)1:31.24 (31.73)59.51 (31.19)28.32

Eldorado HS Girls-CAHernandez–Huicab, Valeria 2:12.01 q  2:15.002
2:12.01 (40.77)1:31.24 (31.73)59.51 (31.19)28.32

Coral HS-CA SRGrant, Grace E 2:31.70 q  2:20.353
2:31.70 (39.39)1:52.31 (39.79)1:12.52 (38.98)33.54

Boulder City High School-CA FRFecteau, Savannah 2:32.15 q  2:32.974
2:32.15 (39.84)1:52.31 (39.79)1:12.52 (38.98)33.54

Virgin Valley High School SOReid, Kendall 2:36.45 q  2:35.865
2:36.45 ( )2:36.69 (37.69)1:59.00 (1:22.27)36.73

Virgin Valley High School FRTorres, Sophia 2:36.55 q  2:34.956
2:36.55 (1:22.11)1:14.44 (39.84)34.60

Virgin Valley High School SRDavis, Kiera 2:37.24 q  2:34.027
2:37.24 (1:22.80)1:14.44 (39.84)34.60

Boulder City High School-CA JRCrowe, Leilani 2:42.01 q  2:39.658
2:42.01 (5.32)2:36.69 (37.69)1:59.00 (1:22.27)36.73

Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CALopez, Lunaxcaret 2:55.28 q  2:53.789
2:55.28 (44.97)2:10.31 (47.18)1:23.13 (45.05)38.08

Virgin Valley High School FRZarate, Brianna 2:59.01 q  3:04.1910
2:59.01 (23.53)2:35.48 (57.23)1:38.25 (52.20)46.05

Boulder City High School-CA JRFecteau, Natalee 2:59.20 q  2:54.9111
2:59.20 (48.89)2:10.31 (47.18)1:23.13 (45.05)38.08
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Canyon Springs High School-CA FRTrabado, Mariana 2:59.69 q  3:07.7212
2:59.69 (45.40)2:14.29 (48.63)1:25.66 (46.92)38.74

Canyon Springs High School-CA FRTaua'i, Jannise 3:31.98 q  3:03.2513
3:31.98 (56.50)2:35.48 (57.23)1:38.25 (52.20)46.05

Canyon Springs High School-CA FRStewart, Bailey DQ 3:15.75  3:09.06---
DQ 3:15.75 (1:01.46)2:14.29 (48.63)1:25.66 (46.92)38.74

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 1:40.24 5/2013 BCHSJared R Smith

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City High School-CA FRMcCLaren, Duncan 1:53.89 201:55.241

1:53.89 (29.43)1:24.46 (29.57)54.89 (28.74)26.15

Coral HS-CA JRMamauag, Avner N 1:55.82 171:56.882
1:55.82 (31.17)1:24.65 (29.56)55.09 (28.40)26.69

Virgin Valley High School SRAnderson, Neil 2:01.64 162:02.713
2:01.64 (31.23)1:30.41 (32.40)58.01 (30.37)27.64

Boulder City High School-CA SOJensen, Brigham 2:02.27 152:03.874
2:02.27 (31.60)1:30.67 (31.45)59.22 (31.39)27.83

Coral HS-CA FRGeissendoerfer, Leonardo 2:24.41 142:21.845
Coral HS-CA SOSierra Gomez, Rafael A 2:29.88 132:35.456

2:29.88 (38.15)1:51.73 (41.94)1:09.79 (37.37)32.42

Preliminaries
Slam HS-CA FRDelaney, Thomas P  2:43.047

2:43.04 (44.10)1:58.94 (45.25)1:13.69 (40.42)33.27
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 1:40.24 5/2013 BCHSJared R Smith

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City High School-CA FRMcCLaren, Duncan 1:55.24 q  1:53.771

1:55.24 (29.95)1:25.29 (30.27)55.02 (28.98)26.04

Coral HS-CA JRMamauag, Avner N 1:56.88 q  1:55.972
1:56.88 (30.44)1:26.44 (30.32)56.12 (29.28)26.84

Virgin Valley High School SRAnderson, Neil 2:02.71 q  2:01.793
2:02.71 ( )2:02.82 (32.34)1:30.48 (32.64)57.84

Boulder City High School-CA SOJensen, Brigham 2:03.87 q  2:03.314
2:03.87 (31.49)1:32.38 (32.33)1:00.05 (31.83)28.22

Coral HS-CA FRGeissendoerfer, Leonardo 2:21.84 q  2:24.345
2:21.84 (39.03)1:42.81 (38.24)1:04.57 (34.78)29.79

Coral HS-CA SOSierra Gomez, Rafael A 2:35.45 q  2:34.206
2:35.45 (37.86)1:57.59 (43.85)1:13.74 (39.78)33.96

Slam HS-CA FRDelaney, Thomas P 2:43.04 q  2:41.207
2:43.04 (44.10)1:58.94 (45.25)1:13.69 (40.42)33.27

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

3A Regional: 2:05.62 5/6/2015 Sierra VistaIsabella M Green

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Coral HS-CA SOClarke, Jordan 2:14.55 202:21.111

2:14.55 (31.84)1:42.71 (38.67)1:04.04 (34.42)29.62
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CA JRLedesma, Adrianna 3:01.07 173:07.812
3:01.07 (45.85)2:15.22 (52.45)1:22.77 (44.80)37.97

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

3A Regional: 2:05.62 5/6/2015 Sierra VistaIsabella M Green

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Coral HS-CA SOClarke, Jordan 2:21.11 q  2:15.931

2:21.11 (33.89)1:47.22 (40.30)1:06.92 (36.00)30.92

Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CA JRLedesma, Adrianna 3:07.81 q  3:10.512
3:07.81 (46.12)2:21.69 (55.03)1:26.66 (47.05)39.61

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

3A Regional: 1:53.60 5/6/2015 BCHSSam T Sauerbrei

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City High School-CA SRWakefield, Trent 1:54.85 201:59.281

1:54.85 (27.92)1:26.93 (32.91)54.02 (29.49)24.53

Adelson HS JRSuper, Adam 2:03.53 172:08.472
2:03.53 (29.18)1:34.35 (34.63)59.72 (33.15)26.57

Boulder City High School-CA SODaniels, Leandre 2:14.47 162:17.383
2:14.47 (34.02)1:40.45 (38.66)1:01.79 (35.03)26.76

Coral HS-CA FRSirhan, Johnathan M 2:16.53 152:20.274
2:16.53 (31.90)1:44.63 (37.91)1:06.72 (37.67)29.05

Boulder City High School-CA SRMuller, Zachary 2:32.02 142:33.945
2:32.02 (34.73)1:57.29 (48.86)1:08.43 (39.24)29.19

Virgin Valley High School FRGarrett, Beau 2:39.92 132:44.976
Preliminaries

Coral HS-CA FRLe, Ryan T  DQ---
DQ (35.44)2:02.40 (49.76)1:12.64 (38.69)33.95

Canyon Springs High School-CA JRMoore, Joshua  DQ---
DQ (39.05)1:59.11 (46.84)1:12.27 (38.41)33.86

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

3A Regional: 1:53.60 5/6/2015 BCHSSam T Sauerbrei

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City High School-CA SRWakefield, Trent 1:59.28 q  1:59.721

1:59.28 (28.89)1:30.39 (34.62)55.77 (30.56)25.21

Adelson HS JRSuper, Adam 2:08.47 q  2:03.022
2:08.47 (30.63)1:37.84 (36.02)1:01.82 (34.23)27.59

Boulder City High School-CA SODaniels, Leandre 2:17.38 q  2:17.503
2:17.38 (32.79)1:44.59 (40.32)1:04.27 (37.03)27.24

Coral HS-CA FRSirhan, Johnathan M 2:20.27 q  2:20.874
2:20.27 (31.69)1:48.58 (40.86)1:07.72 (37.40)30.32

Boulder City High School-CA SRMuller, Zachary 2:33.94 q  2:30.885
2:33.94 (35.90)1:58.04 (47.71)1:10.33 (40.45)29.88

Virgin Valley High School FRGarrett, Beau 2:44.97 q  2:43.106
2:44.97 (38.13)2:06.84 (50.00)1:16.84

Coral HS-CA FRLe, Ryan T DQ 2:37.84  2:40.59---
No touch at turn - back

DQ 2:37.84 (35.44)2:02.40 (49.76)1:12.64 (38.69)33.95
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Canyon Springs High School-CA JRMoore, Joshua DQ 2:38.16  2:43.41---
No touch at turn - back

DQ 2:38.16 (39.05)1:59.11 (46.84)1:12.27 (38.41)33.86
 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 23.42 5/2014 BCHSAlex R Hubel

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CA JRJohns, Delaney K 25.74 2026.251
Virgin Valley High School JROwsley, Jessa 27.19 1727.262
Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CALedesma, Aaliyah V 27.41 1627.723
Virgin Valley High School SRDavis, Kiera 29.10 1529.214
Boulder City High School-CA SOLarson, Chayce 29.65 1430.875
Virgin Valley High School SOAnderson, Ember 29.97 1329.896
Virgin Valley High School JRMartinez, Olivia 30.01 1230.107
Slam HS-CA SRBriggs, Lauren A 30.47 1130.998

B - Final
Coral HS-CA SRHalal, Samantha V 31.91 931.089
Coral HS-CA SOAmereh, Donia F 33.52 731.9710
Canyon Springs High School-CA FRTrabado, Mariana 33.81 633.6711
Adelson HS FRMaldano, Isabella 34.65 534.5412
Boulder City High School-CA JRToia, Kylee 34.93 435.3613
Boulder City High School-CA JRRomero, Laura 35.62 335.9114
Adelson HS FRKhurana, Noor 36.17 235.2915
Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CALopez, Lunaxcaret 37.85 135.5416

Preliminaries
Adelson HSBega, Lian  36.0417
Canyon Springs High School-CA SOMartinez Garrido, Rajhel  37.0018
Eldorado HS Girls-CAMorales, Andrea  J37.0019
Slam HS-CA SOBrumfield, Jolie A  38.8120
Adelson HSSagman, Gefen  38.9321

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 23.42 5/2014 BCHSAlex R Hubel

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CA JRJohns, Delaney K 26.25 q  25.421
Virgin Valley High School JROwsley, Jessa 27.26 q  26.742
Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CALedesma, Aaliyah V 27.72 q  27.833
Virgin Valley High School SRDavis, Kiera 29.21 q  28.454
Virgin Valley High School SOAnderson, Ember 29.89 q  30.365
Virgin Valley High School JRMartinez, Olivia 30.10 q  30.126
Boulder City High School-CA SOLarson, Chayce 30.87 q  29.807
Slam HS-CA SRBriggs, Lauren A 30.99 q  30.078

Coral HS-CA SRHalal, Samantha V 31.08 q  32.539
Coral HS-CA SOAmereh, Donia F 31.97 q  30.4310
Canyon Springs High School-CA FRTrabado, Mariana 33.67 q  35.5711
Adelson HS FRMaldano, Isabella 34.54 q  36.1012
Adelson HS FRKhurana, Noor 35.29 q  36.9713
Boulder City High School-CA JRToia, Kylee 35.36 q  35.1714
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CALopez, Lunaxcaret 35.54 q  34.8615
Boulder City High School-CA JRRomero, Laura 35.91 q  35.0416

Adelson HSBega, Lian 36.04  38.1717
Canyon Springs High School-CA SOMartinez Garrido, Rajhel 37.00  38.4718

Eldorado HS Girls-CAMorales, Andrea J37.00  36.3619
Slam HS-CA SOBrumfield, Jolie A 38.81  34.3920
Adelson HSSagman, Gefen 38.93  38.7021

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 20.97 5/6/2015 FaithBowen T Becker

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City High School-CA JRHigley, Troy 22.53 2023.041
Boulder City High School-CA FROrton, Tate 24.20 1724.572
Virgin Valley High School SRAnderson, Neil 24.63 1624.933
Coral HS-CA SOBalcar, Joshua A 25.77 1525.914
Durango HS Boys-CA SOMason, Zackary 26.14 1426.485
Coral HS-CA SONicola, Jasen H 26.17 1325.956
Virgin Valley High School FRGriffiths, Krae 26.61 1226.717
Slam HS-CABoles, Matthew 28.20 1127.288

B - Final
Durango HS Boys-CA SOPoblete, Gino 28.27 927.899
Virgin Valley High School JREveritt, Trevor 28.74 729.1310
Canyon Springs High School-CA SRPenn, Armand 28.75 628.4211
Adelson HS JRRosenfeld, Zachary 29.04 529.5612
Slam HS-CA JRFernandez, Alez M 29.23 429.1213
Slam HS-CA SOGarza, Victor G 29.41 328.9614
Adelson HSHetland, Rodger 30.42 229.3815

Preliminaries
Canyon Springs High School-CA SRHood, Makana  30.1716
Durango HS Boys-CA JRGutierrez, Diego  30.3217

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 20.97 5/6/2015 FaithBowen T Becker

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City High School-CA JRHigley, Troy 23.04 q  22.081
Boulder City High School-CA FROrton, Tate 24.57 q  25.172
Virgin Valley High School SRAnderson, Neil 24.93 q  25.063
Coral HS-CA SOBalcar, Joshua A 25.91 q  26.104
Coral HS-CA SONicola, Jasen H 25.95 q  26.395
Durango HS Boys-CA SOMason, Zackary 26.48 q  26.606
Virgin Valley High School FRGriffiths, Krae 26.71 q  26.537
Slam HS-CABoles, Matthew 27.28 q  26.788

Durango HS Boys-CA SOPoblete, Gino 27.89 q  27.359
Canyon Springs High School-CA SRPenn, Armand 28.42 q  28.6910
Slam HS-CA SOGarza, Victor G 28.96 q  27.9011
Slam HS-CA JRFernandez, Alez M 29.12 q  29.6212
Virgin Valley High School JREveritt, Trevor 29.13 q  29.3313
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Adelson HSHetland, Rodger 29.38 q  31.5414
Adelson HS JRRosenfeld, Zachary 29.56 q  30.1915
Canyon Springs High School-CA SRHood, Makana 30.17 q  30.8116

Durango HS Boys-CA JRGutierrez, Diego 30.32  29.5617
 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals Score Points

Boulder City High School-CA JRMorrow, McKenna 216.40 20138.351
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

3A Regional: 56.09 5/2014 BCHSRachael N Grothe

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Coral HS-CA JRUtsumi, Momoka J 58.53 201:01.141

58.53 (30.85)27.68

Virgin Valley High School SRAndrade, Nayeli 1:06.38 171:07.862
1:06.38 (35.61)30.77

Boulder City High School-CA SOAngell, Hannah 1:08.04 161:13.333
1:08.04 (36.35)31.69

Desert Pines HS-CA SOEspino Ceron, Brissa 1:15.25 151:18.654
Coral HS-CA SOMahesh, Jia V 1:16.98 141:15.025

1:16.98 (43.21)33.77
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

3A Regional: 56.09 5/2014 BCHSRachael N Grothe

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Coral HS-CA JRUtsumi, Momoka J 1:01.14 q  59.481

1:01.14 (32.65)28.49

Virgin Valley High School SRAndrade, Nayeli 1:07.86 q  1:07.412
1:07.86 (36.58)31.28

Boulder City High School-CA SOAngell, Hannah 1:13.33 q  1:11.433
1:13.33 (40.11)33.22

Coral HS-CA SOMahesh, Jia V 1:15.02 q  1:24.344
1:15.02 (40.45)34.57

Desert Pines HS-CA SOEspino Ceron, Brissa 1:18.65 q  1:18.005
1:18.65 (43.02)35.63

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

3A Regional: 50.44 5/2013 BCHSJeremy Estes

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City High School-CA SRWakefield, Trent 51.99 2054.021

51.99 (27.46)24.53

Coral HS-CA SOSiemiatkowski, Felix R 58.58 1759.932
58.58 (31.53)27.05

Boulder City High School-CA SRMuller, Zachary 1:03.15 161:05.873
1:03.15 (33.36)29.79

Boulder City High School-CA JRDickerman, John 1:07.31 151:09.534
1:07.31 (37.64)29.67

Boulder City High School-CA FRGarza, Erick 1:09.79 141:11.935
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Slam HS-CA FRDelaney, Thomas P 1:22.42 131:23.756
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

3A Regional: 50.44 5/2013 BCHSJeremy Estes

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City High School-CA SRWakefield, Trent 54.02 q  53.631

54.02 (28.73)25.29

Coral HS-CA SOSiemiatkowski, Felix R 59.93 q  57.752
59.93 (31.69)28.24

Boulder City High School-CA SRMuller, Zachary 1:05.87 q  1:03.763
1:05.87 (35.35)30.52

Boulder City High School-CA JRDickerman, John 1:09.53 q  1:08.354
1:09.53 (38.49)31.04

Boulder City High School-CA FRGarza, Erick 1:11.93 q  1:11.245
1:11.93 (39.63)32.30

Slam HS-CA FRDelaney, Thomas P 1:23.75 q  1:20.376
 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 50.40 5/2014 BCHSAlex R Hubel

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CA JRJohns, Delaney K 55.86 2058.661

55.86 (29.17)26.69

Boulder City High School-CA SRMcClaren, Josie 56.56 1758.932
56.56 (29.16)27.40

Virgin Valley High School SOSmith, Sweden 59.28 161:01.503
59.28 (30.31)28.97

Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CALedesma, Aaliyah V 1:00.18 151:01.334
1:00.18 (31.15)29.03

Virgin Valley High School SOReid, Kendall 1:06.79 141:06.915
Virgin Valley High School SOAnderson, Ember 1:07.06 131:07.626

1:07.06 (33.89)33.17

Boulder City High School-CA SOLarson, Chayce 1:07.96 121:09.037
1:07.96 (36.30)31.66

Virgin Valley High School JRMartinez, Olivia 1:09.00 111:08.888
1:09.00 (36.18)32.82

B - Final
Coral HS-CA SOAmereh, Donia F 1:14.50 91:13.419

1:14.50 (37.82)36.68

Coral HS-CA FRPieters, Natalia C 1:18.72 71:18.5210
1:18.72 (42.28)36.44

Boulder City High School-CA JRToia, Kylee 1:19.58 61:21.3511
1:19.58 (41.50)38.08

Boulder City High School-CA JRFecteau, Natalee 1:19.62 51:19.7812
1:19.62 (40.10)39.52

Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CARazo, Vanessa 1:20.29 41:20.6813
Coral HS-CA FRNellore Madhu, Mahika 1:21.38 31:20.6314

1:21.38 (42.55)38.83

Canyon Springs High School-CA FRStewart, Bailey 1:21.89 21:23.2715
1:21.89 (42.58)39.31
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Canyon Springs High School-CA SOMartinez Garrido, Rajhel 1:24.31 11:25.0916
Preliminaries

Eldorado HS Girls-CAMorales, Andrea  1:22.9815
1:22.98 (43.99)38.99

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 50.40 5/2014 BCHSAlex R Hubel

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CA JRJohns, Delaney K 58.66 q  56.921

58.66 (30.94)27.72

Boulder City High School-CA SRMcClaren, Josie 58.93 q  58.042
58.93 (30.39)28.54

Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CALedesma, Aaliyah V 1:01.33 q  1:03.723
1:01.33 (32.30)29.03

Virgin Valley High School SOSmith, Sweden 1:01.50 q  1:00.944
1:01.50 (31.37)30.13

Virgin Valley High School SOReid, Kendall 1:06.91 q  1:07.605
1:06.91 (35.59)31.32

Virgin Valley High School SOAnderson, Ember 1:07.62 q  1:06.316
1:07.62 (34.75)32.87

Virgin Valley High School JRMartinez, Olivia 1:08.88 q  1:06.937
1:08.88 (36.49)32.39

Boulder City High School-CA SOLarson, Chayce 1:09.03 q  1:08.208
1:09.03 (36.42)32.61

Coral HS-CA SOAmereh, Donia F 1:13.41 q  1:12.699
1:13.41 (38.06)35.35

Coral HS-CA FRPieters, Natalia C 1:18.52 q  1:18.4010
1:18.52 (42.21)36.31

Boulder City High School-CA JRFecteau, Natalee 1:19.78 q  1:18.1011
1:19.78 (40.92)38.86

Coral HS-CA FRNellore Madhu, Mahika 1:20.63 q  1:20.8112
1:20.63 (42.72)37.91

Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CARazo, Vanessa 1:20.68 q  1:19.9113
1:20.68 (41.91)38.77

Boulder City High School-CA JRToia, Kylee 1:21.35 q  1:20.9014
1:21.35 (41.77)39.58

Eldorado HS Girls-CAMorales, Andrea 1:22.98 q  1:24.7115
1:22.98 (43.99)38.99

Canyon Springs High School-CA FRStewart, Bailey 1:23.27 q  1:22.9316
1:23.27 (43.50)39.77

Canyon Springs High School-CA SOMartinez Garrido, Rajhel 1:25.09  1:24.3817
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 46.68 5/2013 BCHSJoey Gebhart

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Coral HS-CA JRMamauag, Avner N 52.58 2052.701

52.58 (27.00)25.58

Coral HS-CA SOSiemiatkowski, Felix R 54.29 1753.542
54.29 (28.21)26.08
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Boulder City High School-CA SOJensen, Brigham 55.26 1655.843
55.26 (28.51)26.75

Boulder City High School-CA FRVilla, Ayden 55.79 1555.734
55.79 (29.11)26.68

Coral HS-CA SOBalcar, Joshua A 58.43 141:02.705
58.43 (30.03)28.40

Boulder City High School-CA SOMatea, Dylan 59.49 1359.636
Coral HS-CA SOHarlow, Oliver 59.95 121:01.467

59.95 (31.47)28.48

Virgin Valley High School FRGriffiths, Kye 1:06.76 111:06.548
1:06.76 (35.78)30.98

B - Final
Adelson HS JRRosenfeld, Zachary 1:04.20 91:08.879

1:04.20 (34.80)29.40

Slam HS-CABoles, Matthew 1:06.24 71:07.2910
1:06.24 (34.01)32.23

Canyon Springs High School-CA SRPenn, Armand 1:07.67 61:10.4211
Virgin Valley High School JREveritt, Trevor 1:08.16 51:07.0512

1:08.16 (36.39)31.77

Canyon Springs High School-CA FRWisner, Aden 1:09.57 41:09.5713
1:09.57 (36.42)33.15

Virgin Valley High School JRHafen, Jacob 1:14.90 31:14.1614
1:14.90 (40.12)34.78

Preliminaries
Canyon Springs High School-CA SRHood, Makana  1:12.4014

1:12.40 (38.59)33.81
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 46.68 5/2013 BCHSJoey Gebhart

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Coral HS-CA JRMamauag, Avner N 52.70 q  52.401

52.70 (27.17)25.53

Coral HS-CA SOSiemiatkowski, Felix R 53.54 q  51.722
53.54 (27.98)25.56

Boulder City High School-CA FRVilla, Ayden 55.73 q  56.653
55.73 (29.11)26.62

Boulder City High School-CA SOJensen, Brigham 55.84 q  54.714
55.84 (29.03)26.81

Boulder City High School-CA SOMatea, Dylan 59.63 q  59.315
59.63 (31.68)27.95

Coral HS-CA SOHarlow, Oliver 1:01.46 q  59.376
1:01.46 (32.63)28.83

Coral HS-CA SOBalcar, Joshua A 1:02.70 q  59.047
1:02.70 (33.01)29.69

Virgin Valley High School FRGriffiths, Kye 1:06.54 q  1:09.708
1:06.54 (35.21)31.33

Virgin Valley High School JREveritt, Trevor 1:07.05 q  1:08.369
1:07.05 (35.35)31.70

Slam HS-CABoles, Matthew 1:07.29 q  1:08.2110
1:07.29 (35.52)31.77
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Adelson HS JRRosenfeld, Zachary 1:08.87 q  1:09.6711
1:08.87 (37.76)31.11

Canyon Springs High School-CA FRWisner, Aden 1:09.57 q  1:11.1912
1:09.57 (36.23)33.34

Canyon Springs High School-CA SRPenn, Armand 1:10.42 q  1:07.7213
1:10.42 (35.73)34.69

Canyon Springs High School-CA SRHood, Makana 1:12.40 q  1:11.2814
1:12.40 (38.59)33.81

Virgin Valley High School JRHafen, Jacob 1:14.16 q  1:12.5615
1:14.16 (39.21)34.95

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 4:57.84 5/2013 BCHSMegan Purdy

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City High School-CA JRMcCLaren, Phoebe 5:04.20 205:13.181

1:58.97 (30.89)1:28.08 (30.70)57.38 (29.94)27.44

4:03.69 (31.30)3:32.39 (31.41)3:00.98 (31.13)2:29.85 (30.88)

4:34.30 (30.61) 5:04.20 (29.90)

Coral HS-CA JRUtsumi, Momoka J 5:13.77 175:23.462
2:03.80 (31.82)1:31.98 (31.76)1:00.22 (31.36)28.86

4:10.90 (31.88)3:39.02 (31.85)3:07.17 (31.84)2:35.33 (31.53)

4:42.62 (31.72) 5:13.77 (31.15)

Coral HS-CA SRGrant, Grace E 6:42.39 166:58.433
2:33.80 (40.99)1:52.81 (40.23)1:12.58 (38.23)34.35

5:21.63 (41.93)4:39.70 (42.17)3:57.53 (41.94)3:15.59 (41.79)

6:03.37 (41.74) 6:42.39 (39.02)

Boulder City High School-CA SOAngell, Hannah 6:44.44 157:02.564
2:34.26 (41.23)1:53.03 (40.39)1:12.64 (38.38)34.26

5:23.26 (42.18)4:41.08 (41.91)3:59.17 (42.83)3:16.34 (42.08)

6:05.15 (41.89) 6:44.44 (39.29)

Boulder City High School-CA JRCrowe, Leilani 7:18.37 147:21.835
Adelson HSSuper, Rachel 7:39.13 137:48.796

2:50.27 (47.83)2:02.44 (45.31)1:17.13 ( )

6:04.29 (47.18)5:17.11 (50.05)4:27.06 (48.91)3:38.15 (47.88)

6:49.13 (44.84) 7:39.13 (50.00)
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 4:57.84 5/2013 BCHSMegan Purdy

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City High School-CA JRMcCLaren, Phoebe 5:13.18 q  5:15.201

2:02.96 (32.00)1:30.96 (31.87)59.09 (30.60)28.49

4:10.88 (32.10)3:38.78 (31.94)3:06.84 (32.19)2:34.65 (31.69)

4:42.35 (31.47) 5:13.18 (30.83)

Coral HS-CA JRUtsumi, Momoka J 5:23.46 q  5:11.702
2:06.86 (32.70)1:34.16 (32.67)1:01.49 (32.15)29.34

4:18.33 (32.99)3:45.34 (32.80)3:12.54 (33.01)2:39.53 (32.67)

4:51.20 (32.87) 5:23.46 (32.26)
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Coral HS-CA SRGrant, Grace E 6:58.43 q  6:17.913
2:38.47 (42.23)1:56.24 (41.82)1:14.42 (39.47)34.95

5:33.66 (43.84)4:49.82 (44.19)4:05.63 (43.93)3:21.70 (43.23)

6:16.93 (43.27) 6:58.43 (41.50)

Boulder City High School-CA SOAngell, Hannah 7:02.56 q  6:52.754
2:41.82 (43.64)1:58.18 (42.05)1:16.13 (40.47)35.66

5:38.20 (44.42)4:53.78 (43.91)4:09.87 (44.41)3:25.46 (43.64)

6:21.54 (43.34) 7:02.56 (41.02)

Boulder City High School-CA JRCrowe, Leilani 7:21.83 q  7:12.835
2:47.48 (45.97)2:01.51 (44.71)1:16.80 (41.74)35.06

5:53.66 (46.71)5:06.95 (45.80)4:21.15 (46.77)3:34.38 (46.90)

7:21.83 (1:28.17)

Adelson HSSuper, Rachel 7:48.79 q  7:53.996
2:54.73 (48.87)2:05.86 (45.42)1:20.44 (43.00)37.44

6:13.80 (50.06)5:23.74 (50.63)4:33.11 (49.34)3:43.77 (49.04)

7:02.98 (49.18) 7:48.79 (45.81)
 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 4:32.31 5/2013 BCHSJared R Smith

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Coral HS-CA JRSirhan, Joseph J 4:45.39 204:57.841

1:49.93 (29.01)1:20.92 (28.44)52.48 (27.62)24.86

3:48.61 (30.22)3:18.39 (29.74)2:48.65 (29.13)2:19.52 (29.59)

4:17.60 (28.99) 4:45.39 (27.79)

Boulder City High School-CA FRMcCLaren, Duncan 5:07.50 175:06.752
1:59.81 (31.26)1:28.55 (31.24)57.31 (30.15)27.16

4:06.30 (31.89)3:34.41 (31.69)3:02.72 (31.48)2:31.24 (31.43)

4:37.22 (30.92) 5:07.50 (30.28)

Boulder City High School-CA FRLenon, Canyon 5:27.14 165:31.093
2:07.89 (33.79)1:34.10 (33.14)1:00.96 (32.22)28.74

4:23.32 (33.86)3:49.46 (34.04)3:15.42 (33.84)2:41.58 (33.69)

4:56.38 (33.06) 5:27.14 (30.76)

Coral HS-CA SOWingate, Caleb S 5:27.23 155:31.814
2:06.47 (32.88)1:33.59 (32.44)1:01.15 (31.84)29.31

4:22.09 (34.35)3:47.74 (33.92)3:13.82 (33.77)2:40.05 (33.58)

4:55.72 (33.63) 5:27.23 (31.51)

Boulder City High School-CA JRDickerman, John 6:28.74 146:34.125
Coral HS-CA SOHarlow, Oliver 7:10.69 137:04.036

2:39.39 (45.05)1:54.34 (41.11)1:13.23 (39.51)33.72

5:41.85 (47.05)4:54.80 (45.07)4:09.73 (45.90)3:23.83 (44.44)

6:26.88 (45.03) 7:10.69 (43.81)

Canyon Springs High School-CA JRMoore, Joshua 3:27.90  6:50.16---
Did not finish

1:06.51 ( )31.15 ( )

2:34.65 ( )1:48.75 ( )

3:27.90 (53.25)
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results
 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

3A Regional: 4:32.31 5/2013 BCHSJared R Smith

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Coral HS-CA JRSirhan, Joseph J 4:57.84 q  4:45.631

1:56.33 (30.17)1:26.16 (30.44)55.72 (29.28)26.44

3:58.80 (30.74)3:28.06 (30.56)2:57.50 (30.57)2:26.93 (30.60)

4:28.95 (30.15) 4:57.84 (28.89)

Boulder City High School-CA FRMcCLaren, Duncan 5:06.75 q  5:02.362
1:59.80 (31.38)1:28.42 (31.04)57.38 (30.23)27.15

4:05.39 (31.12)3:34.27 (31.41)3:02.86 (31.75)2:31.11 (31.31)

4:36.61 (31.22) 5:06.75 (30.14)

Boulder City High School-CA FRLenon, Canyon 5:31.09 q  5:37.153
2:10.11 (34.19)1:35.92 (33.89)1:02.03 (32.92)29.11

4:26.73 (34.22)3:52.51 (34.05)3:18.46 (34.41)2:44.05 (33.94)

4:59.85 (33.12) 5:31.09 (31.24)

Coral HS-CA SOWingate, Caleb S 5:31.81 q  5:37.964
2:08.28 (33.72)1:34.56 (32.98)1:01.58 (32.40)29.18

4:26.10 (34.29)3:51.81 (34.80)3:17.01 (34.63)2:42.38 (34.10)

5:00.43 (34.33) 5:31.81 (31.38)

Boulder City High School-CA JRDickerman, John 6:34.12 q  6:22.985
2:30.88 (40.73)1:50.15 (38.78)1:11.37 (38.11)33.26

5:15.39 (41.04)4:34.35 (41.20)3:53.15 (41.55)3:11.60 (40.72)

5:56.77 (41.38) 6:34.12 (37.35)

Canyon Springs High School-CA JRMoore, Joshua 6:50.16 q  6:56.856
2:31.84 (41.85)1:49.99 (39.78)1:10.21 (37.00)33.21

5:26.68 (44.35)4:42.33 (44.00)3:58.33 (43.70)3:14.63 (42.79)

6:10.05 (43.37) 6:50.16 (40.11)

Coral HS-CA SOHarlow, Oliver 7:04.03 q  6:16.257
2:38.56 (44.66)1:53.90 (42.20)1:11.70 (37.91)33.79

5:39.01 (45.16)4:53.85 (45.11)4:08.74 (44.89)3:23.85 (45.29)

6:23.36 (44.35) 7:04.03 (40.67)
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

3A Regional: 1:40.53 2014 BCHSBoulder City High School

C.Molisee, N. Grothe, R. Lelles, M.Purdy

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AVirgin Valley High School 1:50.66 401:52.921
1) Owsley, Jessa JR 2) Davis, Kiera SR 3) Smith, Sweden SO 4) Andrade, Nayeli SR

1:50.66 (27.02)1:23.64 (27.31)56.33 (28.51)27.82

    ACimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CA 1:59.80 342:23.212
1) Ledesma, Aaliyah V 2) Ledesma, Adrianna JR 3) Lopez, Lunaxcaret 4) Johns, Delaney K JR

    ABoulder City High School-CA 1:59.97 321:56.723
1) Crowe, Leilani JR 2) Fecteau, Savannah FR 3) Larson, Chayce SO 4) McClaren, Josie SR

1:59.97 (26.45)1:33.52 (29.77)1:03.75 (31.26)32.49

    ACoral HS-CA 2:08.29 301:49.904
1) Aquiningoc, Daphne S SO 2) Grant, Grace E SR 3) Amereh, Donia F SO 4) Halal, Samantha V SR

2:08.29 (31.79)1:36.50 (33.21)1:03.29 (31.01)32.28

    AMoapa Valley High School-CA 2:11.39 282:20.185
1) Blasdell, Kate JR 2) Shulthies, Sadie FR 3) Jolley, Avary FR 4) Jolley, Alyssa JR

2:11.39 (1:06.73)1:04.66 (27.84)36.82

    ACanyon Springs High School-CA 2:31.92 262:31.096
1) Martinez Garrido, Rajhel SO 2) Valdez, Aneette SR 3) Stewart, Bailey FR 4) Trabado, Mariana FR

2:31.92 (33.85)1:58.07 (36.84)1:21.23 (38.08)43.15
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

(Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AAdelson HS DQ 2:19.06  NT---
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Zargari, Gabriella 2) Khurana, Noor FR 3) Bega, Lian 4) Maldano, Isabella FR

DQ 2:19.06 (32.34)1:46.72 (35.68)1:11.04 (32.74)38.30
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

3A Regional: 1:25.59 5/2013 BCHSBoulder City HIgh School

J. Estes, Grasso, J. Gebhart, G. Braden

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABoulder City High School-CA 1:35.24 401:37.231
1) Villa, Ayden FR 2) Orton, Tate FR 3) Daniels, Leandre SO 4) Higley, Troy JR

1:35.24 (22.15)1:13.09 (23.44)49.65 (23.98)25.67

    ACoral HS-CA 1:35.77 341:40.872
1) Mamauag, Avner N JR 2) Balcar, Joshua A SO 3) Siemiatkowski, Felix R SO 4) Sirhan, Joseph J JR

1:35.77 (21.98)1:13.79 (23.39)50.40 (26.12)24.28

    AVirgin Valley High School 1:44.72 321:45.973
1) Zarate, Connor JR 2) Garrett, Beau FR 3) Griffiths, Krae FR 4) Anderson, Neil SR

1:44.72 (25.35)1:19.37 (26.57)52.80 (26.74)26.06

    AMoapa Valley High School-CA 1:47.08 301:49.994
1) Neilson, Chase SO 2) Bromley, Max SO 3) Turner, Breckan JR 4) Barnes, Joseph SR

1:47.08 (26.12)1:20.96 (23.82)57.14 (29.89)27.25

    ASlam HS-CA 1:58.40 282:20.005
1) Garza, Victor G SO 2) Ledesma, Jesus JR 3) Fernandez, Alez M JR 4) Boles, Matthew

1:58.40 (23.74)1:34.66 (34.61)1:00.05 (30.47)29.58

    ACanyon Springs High School-CA 2:02.13 262:00.676
1) Penn, Armand SR 2) Wisner, Aden FR 3) Tamayo, Kelvin SO 4) Moore, Joshua JR

    ADurango HS Boys-CA DFS  2:04.49---
Declared false start

1) Poblete, Gino SO 2) Gutierrez, Diego JR 3) Sanchez, Joshua SR 4) Mason, Zackary SO
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

3A Regional: 56.59 5/6/2015 Sierra VistaIsabella M Green

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City High School-CA SRMcClaren, Josie 1:03.60 201:05.521

1:03.60 (32.25)31.35

Virgin Valley High School SOSmith, Sweden 1:09.00 171:11.132
1:09.00 (34.83)34.17

Eldorado HS Girls-CAHernandez–Huicab, Valeria 1:10.66 161:12.003
1:10.66 (37.19)33.47

Virgin Valley High School JROwsley, Jessa 1:11.12 151:12.904
1:11.12 (36.31)34.81

Coral HS-CA SOMahesh, Jia V 1:14.55 141:14.595
Boulder City High School-CA FRFecteau, Savannah 1:16.33 131:17.536
Virgin Valley High School FRTorres, Sophia 1:32.67 121:29.757

1:32.67 (48.31)44.36

Preliminaries
Slam HS-CA SOBrumfield, Jolie A  1:45.318
Coral HS-CA SOAquiningoc, Daphne S  DQ---

DQ (51.57)39.49

Coral HS-CA FRPieters, Natalia C  DQ---
DQ (51.57)39.49
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

3A Regional: 56.59 5/6/2015 Sierra VistaIsabella M Green

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City High School-CA SRMcClaren, Josie 1:05.52 q  1:02.991

1:05.52 (33.40)32.12

Virgin Valley High School SOSmith, Sweden 1:11.13 q  1:09.522
1:11.13 (35.91)35.22

Eldorado HS Girls-CAHernandez–Huicab, Valeria 1:12.00 q  1:03.913
1:12.00 (39.88)32.12

Virgin Valley High School JROwsley, Jessa 1:12.90 q  1:14.404
1:12.90 (37.68)35.22

Coral HS-CA SOMahesh, Jia V 1:14.59 q  1:15.385
1:14.59 (38.42)36.17

Boulder City High School-CA FRFecteau, Savannah 1:17.53 q  1:17.336
1:17.53 (41.36)36.17

Virgin Valley High School FRTorres, Sophia 1:29.75 q  1:37.747
Slam HS-CA SOBrumfield, Jolie A 1:45.31 q  1:30.478

Coral HS-CA SOAquiningoc, Daphne S DQ 1:31.06  1:24.99---
DQ 1:31.06 (51.57)39.49

Coral HS-CA FRPieters, Natalia C DQ 1:31.06  1:28.90---
Non-continuous turning action

DQ 1:31.06 (51.57)39.49
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

3A Regional: 50.74 5/2013 BCHSJoseph W Gebhart

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City High School-CA JRHigley, Troy 57.65 2055.911

57.65 (30.15)27.50

Boulder City High School-CA FROrton, Tate 1:00.07 171:00.012
1:00.07 (30.68)29.39

Coral HS-CA SOWingate, Caleb S 1:03.98 161:03.593
1:03.98 (32.87)31.11

Boulder City High School-CA FRVilla, Ayden 1:07.40 151:04.494
Coral HS-CA FRGeissendoerfer, Leonardo 1:08.48 141:11.505

1:08.48 ( )1:08.53

Durango HS Boys-CA SOPoblete, Gino 1:10.84 131:09.436
Boulder City High School-CA FRGarza, Erick 1:12.09 121:15.647
Coral HS-CA FRLe, Ryan T 1:12.99 111:14.118

1:12.99 (38.03)34.96

B - Final
Coral HS-CA SOQuarnstrom, Julius W 1:19.67 91:16.669

1:19.67 (41.72)37.95
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

3A Regional: 50.74 5/2013 BCHSJoseph W Gebhart

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City High School-CA JRHigley, Troy 55.91 q  55.441

55.91 (29.35)26.56
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Boulder City High School-CA FROrton, Tate 1:00.01 q  1:01.282
1:00.01 (30.70)29.31

Coral HS-CA SOWingate, Caleb S 1:03.59 q  1:04.543
1:03.59 (32.45)31.14

Boulder City High School-CA FRVilla, Ayden 1:04.49 q  1:07.924
1:04.49 (33.04)31.45

Durango HS Boys-CA SOPoblete, Gino 1:09.43 q  1:09.215
1:09.43 (35.70)33.73

Coral HS-CA FRGeissendoerfer, Leonardo 1:11.50 q  1:11.016
1:11.50 (36.92)34.58

Coral HS-CA FRLe, Ryan T 1:14.11 q  1:11.157
1:14.11 (37.67)36.44

Boulder City High School-CA FRGarza, Erick 1:15.64 q  1:11.568
1:15.64 (38.18)37.46

Coral HS-CA SOQuarnstrom, Julius W 1:16.66 q  1:17.169
1:16.66 (39.59)37.07

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

3A Regional: 1:08.82 5/10/2023 CoralJordan Clarke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Coral HS-CA SOClarke, Jordan 1:08.82 201:09.161

1:08.82 (37.06)31.76

Virgin Valley High School SRAndrade, Nayeli 1:09.22 171:10.542
1:09.22 (37.14)32.08

Desert Pines HS-CA SOEspino Ceron, Brissa 1:22.06 161:26.543
1:22.06 (43.12)38.94

Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CA JRLedesma, Adrianna 1:29.54 151:32.754
1:29.54 (47.52)42.02

Slam HS-CA SRBriggs, Lauren A 1:30.00 141:34.935
Adelson HSZargari, Gabriella 1:32.58 131:35.176
Coral HS-CA SRHalal, Samantha V 1:39.04 121:38.207

1:39.04 (53.05)45.99

Coral HS-CA FRNellore Madhu, Mahika 1:40.33 111:41.778
1:40.33 (52.28)48.05

B - Final
Coral HS-CA SOAquiningoc, Daphne S 1:36.71 91:43.589

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

3A Regional: 1:08.82 5/10/2023 CoralJordan Clarke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Coral HS-CA SOClarke, Jordan 1:09.16 q  1:07.721

1:09.16 (36.87)32.29

Virgin Valley High School SRAndrade, Nayeli 1:10.54 q  1:09.772
1:10.54 (37.46)33.08

Desert Pines HS-CA SOEspino Ceron, Brissa 1:26.54 q  1:26.253
1:26.54 (45.50)41.04

Cimarron-Memorial HS - Girls-CA JRLedesma, Adrianna 1:32.75 q  1:29.734
1:32.75 (49.36)43.39
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Slam HS-CA SRBriggs, Lauren A 1:34.93 q  1:31.905
1:34.93 (52.70)42.23

Adelson HSZargari, Gabriella 1:35.17 q  1:38.006
1:35.17 (51.69)43.48

Coral HS-CA SRHalal, Samantha V 1:38.20 q  1:35.757
1:38.20 (52.29)45.91

Coral HS-CA FRNellore Madhu, Mahika 1:41.77 q  1:41.898
1:41.77 (52.83)48.94

Coral HS-CA SOAquiningoc, Daphne S 1:43.58 q  1:40.369
1:43.58 (56.83)46.75

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

3A Regional: 56.92 2019 BCHSAJ Pouch

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Adelson HS JRSuper, Adam 1:00.73 201:01.401

1:00.73 (32.28)28.45

Coral HS-CA JRSirhan, Joseph J 1:01.96 171:02.592
1:01.96 (32.26)29.70

Boulder City High School-CA SODaniels, Leandre 1:07.84 161:08.013
1:07.84 (36.93)30.91

Coral HS-CA FRSirhan, Johnathan M 1:08.89 151:13.124
1:08.89 (36.21)32.68

Boulder City High School-CA FRLenon, Canyon 1:09.75 141:12.375
Virgin Valley High School JRZarate, Connor 1:11.70 131:11.876

1:11.70 (38.34)33.36

Boulder City High School-CA SOMatea, Dylan 1:16.66 121:16.527
1:16.66 (40.58)36.08

Durango HS Boys-CA SOMason, Zackary 1:17.96 111:16.898
1:17.96 (42.27)35.69

B - Final
Coral HS-CA SOSierra Gomez, Rafael A 1:21.54 91:23.529

1:21.54 (42.95)38.59

Durango HS Boys-CA JRGutierrez, Diego 1:22.00 71:23.1310
1:22.00 (43.55)38.45

Coral HS-CA SOQuarnstrom, Julius W 1:22.95 61:26.6611
Virgin Valley High School JRHafen, Jacob 1:27.79 51:26.3612

1:27.79 (47.15)40.64

Adelson HSMowery, Yonah 1:28.36 41:28.8313
Preliminaries

Virgin Valley High School FRGriffiths, Kye  DQ---
DQ (45.71)39.89

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

3A Regional: 56.92 2019 BCHSAJ Pouch

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Adelson HS JRSuper, Adam 1:01.40 q  1:03.111

1:01.40 (32.44)28.96

Coral HS-CA JRSirhan, Joseph J 1:02.59 q  1:02.652
1:02.59 (32.92)29.67
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Boulder City High School-CA SODaniels, Leandre 1:08.01 q  1:07.443
1:08.01 (36.92)31.09

Virgin Valley High School JRZarate, Connor 1:11.87 q  1:14.814
1:11.87 (37.90)33.97

Boulder City High School-CA FRLenon, Canyon 1:12.37 q  1:11.145
1:12.37 (38.51)33.86

Coral HS-CA FRSirhan, Johnathan M 1:13.12 q  1:11.196
1:13.12 (38.55)34.57

Boulder City High School-CA SOMatea, Dylan 1:16.52 q  1:15.787
1:16.52 (40.36)36.16

Durango HS Boys-CA SOMason, Zackary 1:16.89 q  1:18.248
1:16.89 (40.94)35.95

Durango HS Boys-CA JRGutierrez, Diego 1:23.13 q  1:23.329
1:23.13 (44.59)38.54

Coral HS-CA SOSierra Gomez, Rafael A 1:23.52 q  1:20.8210
1:23.52 (43.51)40.01

Virgin Valley High School JRHafen, Jacob 1:26.36 q  1:25.0811
1:26.36 (46.10)40.26

Coral HS-CA SOQuarnstrom, Julius W 1:26.66 q  1:19.4212
1:26.66 (47.87)38.79

Adelson HSMowery, Yonah 1:28.83 q  1:29.2013
Virgin Valley High School FRGriffiths, Kye DQ 1:25.60  1:31.30---

Non-simultaneous kick

DQ 1:25.60 (45.71)39.89
 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

3A Regional: 3:37.06 5/6/2015 BCHSBoulder City High School

M Lloyd, A Sauerbrei, M Gebhart, A Hubel

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ACoral HS-CA 4:13.09 404:03.271
1) Utsumi, Momoka J JR 2) Grant, Grace E SR 3) Mahesh, Jia V SO 4) Clarke, Jordan SO

2:03.67 (1:08.02)1:28.37 (32.72)55.65 (55.65)26.77

4:13.09 (59.18)3:42.61 (28.70)3:13.91 (1:10.24)2:35.76 (32.09)

    ABoulder City High School-CA 4:23.28 344:25.092
1) Angell, Hannah SO 2) Fecteau, Savannah FR 3) Crowe, Leilani JR 4) McCLaren, Phoebe JR

2:15.86 (1:09.24)1:40.32 (33.70)1:06.62 (1:06.62)31.76

4:23.28 (2:07.42)2:49.59 (33.73)

    AVirgin Valley High School 4:25.31 324:16.893
1) Martinez, Olivia JR 2) Davis, Kiera SR 3) Reid, Kendall SO 4) Anderson, Ember SO

2:14.16 (1:04.69)1:39.03 (29.56)1:09.47 (1:09.47)31.83

4:25.31 (1:00.42)3:52.59 (27.70)3:24.89 (1:10.73)2:45.85 (31.69)

    AMoapa Valley High School-CA 5:05.95 305:34.354
1) Blasdell, Kate JR 2) Shulthies, Sadie FR 3) Jolley, Avary FR 4) Jolley, Alyssa JR

1:46.92 (33.58)1:13.34 (1:13.34)33.76

5:05.95 (1:15.98)4:25.24 (35.27)3:49.97 ( )

    AAdelson HS 5:22.83 28NT5
1) Maldano, Isabella FR 2) Mizrahi, Kylee SO 3) Khurana, Noor FR 4) Super, Rachel

2:42.27 ( )36.41

5:22.83 (1:10.56)4:12.27 (1:30.00)3:23.47 (41.20)

    ACanyon Springs High School-CA 5:48.38 265:55.816
1) Martinez Garrido, Rajhel SO 2) Corral, Isabella FR 3) Stewart, Bailey FR 4) Trabado, Mariana FR
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2023NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2023 to 5/20/2023

2023 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: #023-018

Hosted by NIAA

Results

(Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ADesert Pines HS-CA 6:05.83 246:54.937
1) Garcia, Myeli SR 2) Potts, Kyanna SO 3) Ramirez Luz, Julieth SO 4) Espino Ceron, Brissa SO

52.75

6:05.83 ( )4:53.23 ( )3:28.83 ( )
 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

3A Regional: 3:12.63 5/2013 BCHSBoulder City High School

J. Smith, E Klouse, S. Sauerbrei, J. Gebhard

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABoulder City High School-CA 3:27.71 403:31.361
1) Wakefield, Trent SR 2) Jensen, Brigham SO 3) McCLaren, Duncan FR 4) Higley, Troy JR

1:44.80 (55.12)1:15.95 (26.27)49.68 (49.68)23.81

3:27.71 (49.27)3:01.78 (23.34)2:38.44 (53.64)2:10.34 (25.54)

    ACoral HS-CA 3:30.28 343:31.872
1) Siemiatkowski, Felix R SO 2) Sirhan, Johnathan M FR 3) Mamauag, Avner N JR 4) Sirhan, Joseph J JR

1:48.03 (55.60)1:19.05 (26.62)52.43 (52.43)25.46

3:30.28 (49.39)3:04.88 (23.99)2:40.89 (52.86)2:13.65 (25.62)

    AMoapa Valley High School-CA 4:01.21 324:14.563
1) Neilson, Chase SO 2) Bromley, Max SO 3) Turner, Breckan JR 4) Barnes, Joseph SR

1:26.85 (28.72)58.13 (58.13)27.62

4:01.21 (29.56)4:01.25 (29.60)3:31.65 ( )3:04.02 ( )

    AVirgin Valley High School 4:11.11 304:02.324
1) Garrett, Beau FR 2) Everitt, Trevor JR 3) Griffiths, Krae FR 4) Zarate, Connor JR

2:04.27 (1:03.13)1:31.19 (30.05)1:01.14 (1:01.14)29.09

4:11.11 (1:00.57)3:39.39 (28.85)3:10.54 (1:06.27)2:34.68 (30.41)

    ACanyon Springs High School-CA DQ 5:25.89  4:51.09---
1) Tamayo, Kelvin SO 2) Bizardi, Tristin SR 4) Wisner, Aden FR


